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Question: 
Are the capital improvement projects to be used for the impact fee study developed in the most 
recent SAWS master plans and/or by the SAWS Engineering Department or will the consultant 
team develop the ten year growth related capital improvement projects independently? 
 
Answer: 
The Capital Improvement Projects are contained in the most recent SAWS master plans. These 
projects will be provided to the consultant. 
 
Question: 
If the consultant team is required to develop the impact fee growth related capital improvement 
projects independently, will the consultant team have access to the SAWS water and wastewater 
system hydraulic models? 
 
Answer: 
N/A. See answer to #1. 
 
Question: 
Does SAWS have their water system capital improvements plan broken out by water pressure 
zones? 
 
Answer: 
Yes, the water projects are broken out by pressure zone. 
 
Question: 
Does SAWS have a preference for system-wide impact fees or impact fees that vary by pressure 
zone (water) and by drainage area (wastewater)? 
 
Answer: 
Impact fees may vary by drainage area or other boundary. 
 


